Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division		11/05/2007	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cord Crafts, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 Harry Shupe Boulevard	
City:	Wharton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07885	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1558164	SENSATIONAL "SILK"	
Registration Number:	1655827	SENSATIONAL "SILK"	
Registration Number:	1335554	CORD CRAFTS, INC.	
Registration Number:	1336711	CORD CRAFTS, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)557-2049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-6991

Email: tarbox@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia H. Tarbox Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 9th Floor

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074568-01244

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0487

900092508

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia H. Tarbox
Signature:	/Olivia H. Tarbox/
Date:	11/21/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif source=IP Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0488

FULL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS FULL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST ("Full Release"), granted on this 5th day of November 2007, is delivered by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ("Wells Fargo"), acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division ("Secured Party") under the Security Agreement referred to below, to CORD CRAFTS, INC. ("Grantor").

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party have entered into a Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of December 27, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, together with the registrations and right to all renewals thereof, and the goodwill of the business of Grantor symbolized by the trademarks (the "Trademarks"), more particularly set forth on Schedule A hereto, to secure the obligations of the Grantor to the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the grant of the security interest was evidenced by, among other things, the Grant of Trademark Security Interest between the Grantor and the Secured Party dated as of December 27, 2002 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2003 at reel 2647, frame 0749;

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks shown on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and more particularly the security interests in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto granted to the Secured Party by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement.

The provisions of this Full Release are severable, and the unenforceability of any provision of this Full Release shall not affect the enforceability of the remainder of this Full Release. In the event that any provision of this Full Release is determined by a court to be unenforceable as drafted, that provision should be construed so as to effectuate the purposes of that provision to the greatest extent possible under applicable law.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0489 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Full Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. acting through its WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT operating division

By: UXA W WWW.
Regina McCluskey, Vice President

CORD CRAFTS, INC.

By: Peter L. Book, President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Full Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. acting through its WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT operating division

By: Regina McCluskey, Vice President

CORD CRAFTS, INC.

By:

Peter L. Book, President

REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0491

SCHEDULE A CORD CRAFTS, INC. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial	Filing	Registration	Registration
	Number	Date	Number	Date
SENSATIONAL "SILK"	73/601,633	06/02/86	1,558,164	09/26/89
SENSATIONAL "SILK"	74/007,509	12/04/89	1,655,827	09/03/91
Cord Crafts, Inc.	73401796	11/5/82	1335554	05/14/85
Cord Crafts, Inc.	73390561	9/27/82	1336711	05/21/85

A-1

RECORDED: 11/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0492